
AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Schedule :- 4 / 17 Aug 1997

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 4 Aug VLBI Maintenance/Testing

Tue 5 Aug Maint/Test C611* M/T VSOP(V047t)

Wed 6 Aug VSOP C673(Barnes)(20)(16) C655(Dahlem)(20/13)

Thur 7 Aug C655(128)(ex6)(pol) Maintenance/Testing

Fri 8 Aug Maintenance/Testing

C
61

8*
*

C655(Dahlem)

Sat 9 Aug C655(20/13)(128)(ex6)(pol) C611* C424(Green)(20/13)(128)(pol) 0.750B

Sun 10 Aug C424 M/T C654(Ash)(20/13,6/3)(128)(ex6)

C
61

8*
*

C655

Mon 11 Aug C655(20/13)(128)(ex6)(pol) M/T C596(Dickey)(20)(4)(pol)

Tue 12 Aug C596 Maintenance/Testing C675(Keenan)(20)(128,4)

Wed 13 Aug C675(ex6) M
/T C654(Ash)(20/13,6/3)(128)(ex6)

C
61

8*
*

C596(20)(4)(pol)

Thur 14 Aug C596 Maint/Test C470(Gaensler)(20/13)(128,4)(pol)

Fri 15 Aug

C
47

0

Maint/Test C611* Reconfigure/Calibration

Sat 16 Aug Calibration / Maintenance/Testing C669(Ogley)(20)(4)(ex6) 1.5B

Sun 17 Aug C669 C630(Gaensler)(20/13)(128)(pol)

C
61

8*
*

C669(20)(4)(ex6)

LST  0  6 12 18

#    Stations Baselines
0.750B 14 17 21 24 26 37 61,122,168,230,413,474,536,597,643,765,3735,3857,4270,4332,4500,

1.5B 19 21 27 31 34 37 31,199,291,490,765,796,1056,1087,1255,1286,3015,3214,3505,4270,4301,

*C611(Kedziora-Chudczer)(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol) KEY - ex6 = excluding antenna 6
**C618(Lovell)(6/3)(128) - pol = polarisation
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Schedule :- 18 / 31 Aug 1997

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 18 Aug C669 Maintenance/Testing C669(Ogley)(20)(4)(ex6)

Tue 19 Aug C669 Maintenance/Testing C610(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol)

Wed 20 Aug

C
61

0

Maint/Test C611* M/T VSOP(VT818)

Thur 21 Aug Maintenance/Testing C610(Kedziora-Chudzer)

Fri 22 Aug

C
61

0

Maintenance/Testing C610(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol) 1.5B

Sat 23 Aug C015(Manchester)(20/13,6/3)(128) C610(Kedziora-Chudzer)

Sun 24 Aug

C
61

0

C657(de Blok)(20)(16) C610(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol)

Mon 25 Aug

C
61

0

Maintenance/Testing C610(Kedziora-Chudzer)

Tue 26 Aug

C
61

0

Maint/Test C611* Maint/Test C636(Sparke)(20)(16)

Wed 27 Aug C636 C673(Barnes)(20)(16) M/T

C
61

8*
*

M
/T C636

Thur 28 Aug C636(Sparke)(20)(16) Reconfigure/Calibration

Fri 29 Aug Calibration / Maintenance/Testing C467(Milne)(6/3)(128)(pol) 1.5C

Sat 30 Aug

C
46

7

C663(Dickel)(6/3)(128)(pol)

C
61

8*
*

M
/T C636

Sun 31 Aug C636(Sparke)(20)(16) M/T C636(Sparke)(20)(16)

LST  0  6 12 18

#    Stations Baselines
1.5B 19 21 27 31 34 37 31,199,291,490,765,796,1056,1087,1255,1286,3015,3214,3505,4270,4301,

1.5C 14 22 30 33 34 37 77,260,337,459,689,949,1026,1148,1408,1485,3015,3092,3352,4041,4500,

*C611(Kedziora-Chudczer)(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol)
**C618(Lovell)(6/3)(128)
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Schedule :- 1 / 14 Sep 1997

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 1 Sep C636(20)(16)C611* Maintenance/Testing

Tue 2 Sep Maintenance/Testing C639(Tzioumis)

Wed 3 Sep C639(Tzioumis)(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol)

C
61

8*
*

C587

Thur 4 Sep C587(Oey)(20)(4) C424(Green)(20/13)(128)(pol)

V
S

O
P

Fri 5 Sep VSOP(V003b) C337(Wallace)(20)(128)(pol) C540 1.5C

Sat 6 Sep C540(Tingay)(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol) C657(de Blok)

Sun 7 Sep C657(de Blok)(20)(16) C337(Wallace)(6)(128)(pol) C540

Mon 8 Sep (20/13,6/3)(128)(polC611* Maint/Test VSOP(V028b)

Tue 9 Sep

V
S

O
P

C673(Barnes)(20)(16) VSOP(V028a)

Wed 10 Sep

V
S

O
P

Maint/Test Reconfigure/Calibration

Thur 11 Sep Calibration / Maintenance/Testing

C
61

8*
*

VSOP(V006d)

Fri 12 Sep

V
S

O
P

M/T C611* Maintenance/Testing Shutdown 0.375

Sat 13 Sep Maintenance/Testing Shutdown

Sun 14 Sep Maintenance/Testing Shutdown

LST  0  6 12 18

#    Stations Baselines
1.5C 14 22 30 33 34 37 77,260,337,459,689,949,1026,1148,1408,1485,3015,3092,3352,4041,4500,

0.375 2 6 8 9 10 37 31,61,92,122,184,214,245,276,337,459,5510,5755,5786,5847,5969,

*C611(Kedziora-Chudczer)(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol)
**C618(Lovell)(6/3)(128)
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Schedule :- 15 / 28 Sep 1997

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 15 Sep Maintenance/Testing Shutdown

Tue 16 Sep Maintenance/Testing Shutdown

Wed 17 Sep Maintenance/Testing Shutdown

C
61

8*

M/T Shutdown

Thur 18 Sep Maintenance/Testing Shutdown

Fri 19 Sep M/T Shutdown

C
61

1*
*

Maintenance/Testing Shutdown

Sat 20 Sep Maintenance/Testing Shutdown

Sun 21 Sep Maintenance/Testing Shutdown 0.375

Mon 22 Sep Maintenance/Testing Shutdown

Tue 23 Sep Maintenance/Testing Shutdown

C
61

8*

C530(Morganti)(20)

Wed 24 Sep C530(16)(ex6)

C
61

1*
*

Maintenance/Testing C530(Morganti)(20)

Thur 25 Sep C530(16)(ex6) VLBI

Fri 26 Sep VLBI

Sat 27 Sep VLBI

Sun 28 Sep VLBI

LST  6 12 18  0

#    Stations Baselines
0.375 2 6 8 9 10 37 31,61,92,122,184,214,245,276,337,459,5510,5755,5786,5847,5969,

*C618(Lovell)(6/3)(128)  - NB - 17 Sep, final time will depend on CA availability.
**C611(Kedziora-Chudczer)(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol) - NB - 19 Sep, final time will depend on CA availability.
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Schedule :- 29 Sep / 12 Oct 1997

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 29 Sep VLBI

Tue 30 Sep VLBI

Wed 1 Oct VLBI

C
61

1*

C638(Webster)(20)(16)(ex6)

Thur 2 Oct C638(Webster)(20)(16)(ex6) C634

Fri 3 Oct C634(6/3)(128)(ex6)(pol) C638(Webster)(20)(16)(ex6)

C
66

1

Sat 4 Oct C661(Bureau)(20)(4,128)(ex6)(pol) C634(Filipovic)(6/3)(128)(ex6)(pol)

Sun 5 Oct

C
63

4

C660(Butler)(20)(4) M/T

C
61

8*
*

C634(Filipovic) 0.375

Mon 6 Oct C634(Filipovic)(6/3)(128)(ex6)(pol) VSOP(V077a) M
/T

Tue 7 Oct M
/T C634(Filipovic)(6/3)(128)(ex6)(pol) M/T C636(Sparke)

Wed 8 Oct C636(20)(16) C611* Maintenance/Testing C636(Sparke)

Thur 9 Oct C636(20)(16) Maint/Test C628(Stanimirovic)

Fri 10 Oct C628(20)(4,128) Maint/Test

C
61

8*
*

C628(Stanimirovic)

Sat 11 Oct C628(Stanimirovic)(20)(4,128) VSOP

Sun 12 Oct (V101e) Maint/Test C628(Stanimirovic)(20)(4,128)

LST  6 12 18  0

#    Stations Baselines
0.375 2 6 8 9 10 37 31,61,92,122,184,214,245,276,337,459,5510,5755,5786,5847,5969,

*C611(Kedziora-Chudczer)(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol)
**C618(Lovell)(6/3)(128)
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Schedule :- 13 / 26 Oct 1997

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 13 Oct C628(20)(4,128)

C
61

1*

Maint/Test VSOP(V077g) M
/T

Tue 14 Oct C628(Stanimirovic)(20)(4,128) M/T

C
61

8*
*

VSOP(V047s) 0.375

Wed 15 Oct Maint/Test C670(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol) C628(20)(4,128)

C
67

0

Thur 16 Oct C670(White)(20,13/6/3)(pol) M/T VSOP(V047y) M
/T

Fri 17 Oct M/T C611* Reconfigure/Calibration

Sat 18 Oct Calibration / Maintenance/Testing C655(Dahlem)(20/13)(128)(ex6)(pol)

Sun 19 Oct

C
65

5

C337(Wallace)(13)(128)(pol)
C

61
8*

*
C655(20/13)(128)(ex6)

Mon 20 Oct C655(pol) C470(Gaensler)(20/13)(4,128)(pol) C655(20/13)(128)

Tue 21 Oct C655(ex6)(pol) C611* Maintenance/Testing 0.750C

Wed 22 Oct Maintenance/Testing

Thur 23 Oct Maintenance/Testing

C
61

8*
*

C663(Dickel)(6/3)

Fri 24 Oct C663(128)(pol) Maintenance/Testing C657(de Blok)

Sat 25 Oct C657(20)(16) C596(Dickey)(20)(4)(pol) C661(20)

Sun 26 Oct C661(Bureau)(4,128)(ex6)(pol) C675(Keenan)(20)(4,128)(ex6) M
/T

LST  6 12 18  0

#    Stations Baselines
0.375 2 6 8 9 10 37 31,61,92,122,184,214,245,276,337,459,5510,5755,5786,5847,5969,

0.750C 12 13 15 18 21 37 46,153,199,245,306,398,444,551,704,750,4270,4316,4469,4714,5020,

*C611(Kedziora-Chudczer)(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol)
**C618(Lovell)(6/3)(128)
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Schedule :- 27 Oct / 9 Nov 1997

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 27 Oct Maint/Test C611* Reconfigure/Calibration

Tue 28 Oct Calibration / Maintenance/Testing

C
61

8*
*

C015(Manchester)

Wed 29 Oct C015(20/13,6/3)(128) C461(Perlman)(6/3)(128)

Thur 30 Oct C461(Perlman)(6/3)(128) M/T C490(Oosterloo)(20)(16)

Fri 31 Oct C490

C
61

1*

C667(Prouton)(6/3)(128)(pol)

Sat 1 Nov C667(6/3)(128)(pol) C639(Tzioumis)(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol)

Sun 2 Nov C639(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol) C658(Sault)(20/13)(128)(pol) 6C

Mon 3 Nov C667(Prouton)(6/3)(128)(pol)

C
61

8*
*

C658(Sault)(20/13)(128)(pol)

Tue 4 Nov Maintenance/Testing C658(Sault)(20/13)(128)(pol)

Wed 5 Nov Maintenance/Testing C658(Sault)(20/13)(128)(pol)

Thur 6 Nov C630(Gaensler)(20/13)(128)(pol) C658(Sault)(20/13)(128)(pol)

Fri 7 Nov M/T C611* M/T C676(Morganti)(20)(8)

Sat 8 Nov C676(Morganti)(20)(8) C460(Slee)(6/3)(128)(pol)

Sun 9 Nov C460 C676(Morganti)(20)(8) C015(6/3)(128)

LST  6 12 18  0

#    Stations Baselines
6C 1 6 21 24 31 37 153,413,643,1056,1577,1730,1990,2143,2633,2786,3214,3857,4270,5847,6000,

*C611(Kedziora-Chudczer)(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol)
**C618(Lovell)(6/3)(128)
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Schedule :- 10 / 23 Nov 1997

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 10 Nov C015(6/3)(128) Maintenance/Testing

Tue 11 Nov Maintenance/Testing

C
61

8*

M
/T C015(Manchester)

Wed 12 Nov C015(6/3)(128) Maint/Test C658(Sault)(20/13)(128)(pol)

C
66

3

Thur 13 Nov C663(Dickel)(6/3)(128)(pol) C658(Sault)(20/13)(128)(pol)

C
64

9

Fri 14 Nov C649(Liang)(6/3)(128)(pol) C658(Sault)(20/13)(128)(pol)

C
64

9

Sat 15 Nov C649(Liang)(6/3)(128)(pol) C658(Sault)(20/13)(128)(pol)

C
18

6

Sun 16 Nov C186(Duncan)(6/3)(64,128) C658(Sault)(20/13)(128)(pol)

C
61

1*
*

6C

Mon 17 Nov

C
61

1*
*

C659(Brown)(6/3)(128)

C
61

8*

C659(Brown)(6/3)(128)

Tue 18 Nov C659(Brown)(6/3)(128)

Wed 19 Nov

C
65

9

C540(Tingay)(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol)

Thur 20 Nov C540(128)(pol) Maintenance/Testing

Fri 21 Nov Maintenance/Testing

C
61

8*

C636(Sparke)(20)(16)

Sat 22 Nov C636(20)(16) VSOP(V115c) C468(Dickel)(20/13)

Sun 23 Nov C468(128)(pol)

C
61

1*

C561(Rayner)(6)(128)(pol)

LST  6 12 18  0

#    Stations Baselines
6C 1 6 21 24 31 37 153,413,643,1056,1577,1730,1990,2143,2633,2786,3214,3857,4270,5847,6000,

*C618(Lovell)(6/3)(128)
**C611(Kedziora-Chudczer)(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol)
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Schedule :- 24 Nov / 7 Dec 1997

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 24 Nov C561(Rayner)(6)(128)(pol)

Tue 25 Nov C561(Rayner)(6)(128)(pol) M/T

C
61

8*

M/T VSOP M/T

Wed 26 Nov Maint/Test C665(Forster)(6/3)(128) Maint/Test

Thur 27 Nov C611** C662(Caswell)(20)(4) C572(20)***

Fri 28 Nov C572(128) M/T C665(Forster)(6/3)(128) VSOP M
/T

Sat 29 Nov M
/T

C
61

1*
*

M/T C665(Forster)(6/3)(128) C572(20)***

Sun 30 Nov C572(128) M/T C665(Forster)(6/3)(128) C572(20)*** 6C

Mon 1 Dec C572(128) M/T C665(Forster)(6/3)(128) C572(20)***

Tue 2 Dec C572(128) M/T C665(Forster)(6/3)(128) C572(20)***

Wed 3 Dec C572(128) M/T C665(Forster)(6/3)(128) C572(20)***

Thur 4 Dec C572(128)

C
61

1*

Maint/Test

C
61

8*

VSOP(V003b)
V

L
B

I

Fri 5 Dec VLBI

Sat 6 Dec VLBI

Sun 7 Dec VLBI

LST  6 12 18  0

#    Stations Baselines
6C 1 6 21 24 31 37 153,413,643,1056,1577,1730,1990,2143,2633,2786,3214,3857,4270,5847,6000,

*C618(Lovell)(6/3)(128)
**C611(Kedziora-Chudczer)(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol)
***C572(Hopkins)
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Schedule :- 8 / 21 Dec 1997

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 8 Dec VLBI

Tue 9 Dec VLBI

C
61

8*

VLBI

Wed 10 Dec VLBI

Thur 11 Dec M
/T C666(Norris)(6/3)(128)(pol) C572(Hopkins)(20)(128)

Fri 12 Dec C572

C
61

1*
*

C467(Milne)(6/3)(128)(pol) C015(20/13,6/3)

Sat 13 Dec C015(Manchester)(128) M/T C572(Hopkins)(20)(128)

Sun 14 Dec C572 VSOP

C
61

8*

C572(Hopkins)(20)(128) 6C

Mon 15 Dec

C
57

2

C668(de Breuck)(6)(128)

Tue 16 Dec C668(de Breuck)(6)(128) C572(20)(128)

Wed 17 Dec C572 Maintenance/Testing

Thur 18 Dec Maintenance/Testing C572(Hopkins)(20)(128)

Fri 19 Dec

C
57

2

M/T VSOP M/T

C
61

8*

C572(Hopkins)(20)(128)

Sat 20 Dec

C
61

1*
*

C674(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol)*** C572(Hopkins)(20)(128)

Sun 21 Dec 674(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol)*** C572(Hopkins)(20)(128)

C
67

4*
**

LST  6 12 18  0

#    Stations Baselines
6C 1 6 21 24 31 37 153,413,643,1056,1577,1730,1990,2143,2633,2786,3214,3857,4270,5847,6000,

*C618(Lovell)(6/3)(128)
**C611(Kedziora-Chudczer)(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol)
***C674(Kedziora-Chudczer)
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Schedule :- 22 Dec / 5 Jan 1998

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 22 Dec C674(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol) M/T C572(Hopkins)(20)(128)

Tue 23 Dec C572 Maintenance/Testing C674(Kedziora-Chudczer)

Wed 24 Dec C674(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol)

C
61

8*

M/T C674(Kedziora-Chudczer)

Thur 25 Dec C674Kedziora-Chudczer)(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol) 6C

Fri 26 Dec C674Kedziora-Chudczer)(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol)

Sat 27 Dec C674Kedziora-Chudczer)(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol)

Sun 28 Dec

C
67

4

C
61

1*
*

C674Kedziora-Chudczer)(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol)

Mon 29 Dec C674(128)(pol) End of Term

Tue 30 Dec

Wed 31 Dec

Thur 1 Jan

Fri 2 Jan

Sat 3 Jan

Sun 4 Jan

LST 12 18  0  6

#    Stations Baselines
6C 1 6 21 24 31 37 153,413,643,1056,1577,1730,1990,2143,2633,2786,3214,3857,4270,5847,6000,

*C618(Lovell)(6/3)(128)
**C611(Kedziora-Chudczer)(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol)
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